thousands)  66,092  66,091  66,092  66,091

 Effect of employee share bonus (in

thousands)
 (Note)  82  114  217

 Effect of conversion of convertible

bonds (in thousands)  (Note)  4,020  (Note)  3,865

 Weighted average number of

outstanding ordinary shares

(after adjustments of effects of

dilutive potential ordinary

shares) (in thousands)  66,092  70,193  66,206  70,173

30

JARLLYTEC CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

  For the three months ended

June 30,

For the six months ended

June 30,

  2025 2024 2025 2024

 Diluted earnings per share (in

dollars)
$ (0.79)  2.38  0.06  4.78

Note: Due to antidilution effect, it was not included in the computation of diluted earnings per
share..

The company's shareholder meeting, held on June 19, 2025, resolved to distribute stock
dividend. The board of directors has set September 13, 2025, as the capital increase record date.
If this stock dividend occurs before the financial statements are approved and issued, the pro
forma retroactive adjustment of earnings per share is as follows.

For the three months ended

June 30,

For the six months ended

June 30,

  2025 2024 2025 2024

 Basic earnings per

share (in dollars) $ (0.77)   2.42   0.06   4.86

 Diluted earnings per

share (in dollars) $ (0.77)   2.33   0.06   4.67

(t) Revenue from contracts with customers

(i) Details of revenue

  For the three months ended June 30, 2025

Hinge

department

Fiber optic

department Total

 Primary geographical markets:

 China $ 2,315,135   108,776   2,423,911

 America  6,086   26,028   32,114

 Thailand  158,685   -   158,685

 Taiwan  11,499   2,576   14,075

 Vietnam  71,264   -   71,264

 Other country  3,261   4,039   7,300

  $ 2,565,930   141,419   2,707,349

 Main product/service line:

 Electronic component

manufacturing and sales
$ 2,565,930   141,419   2,707,349

31

JARLLYTEC CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

  For the three months ended June 30, 2024

Hinge

department

Fiber optic

department Total

 Primary geographical markets:

 China $ 2,126,273   29,984   2,156,257

 America  6,331   23,284   29,615

 Thailand  31,990   -   31,990

 Taiwan  11,458   1,015   12,473

 Vietnam  45,889   -   45,889

 Other country  6,935   1,510   8,445

  $ 2,228,876   55,793   2,284,669

 Main product/service line:

 Electronic component

manufacturing and sales
$ 2,228,876   55,793   2,284,669

  For the six months ended June 30, 2025

Hinge

department

Fiber optic

department Total

 Primary geographical markets:

 China $ 4,698,605   201,607   4,900,212

 America  8,264   41,008   49,272

 Thailand  215,009   -   215,009

 Taiwan  20,298   4,002   24,300

 Vietnam  134,379   -   134,379

 Other country  6,194   5,888   12,082

  $ 5,082,749   252,505   5,335,254

 Main product/service line:

 Electronic component

manufacturing and sales
$ 5,082,749   252,505   5,335,254

  For the six months ended June 30, 2024

Hinge

department

Fiber optic

department Total

 Primary geographical markets:

 China $ 4,313,523   70,102   4,383,625

 America  15,994   38,364   54,358

 Thailand  90,976   -   90,976

 Taiwan  29,696   1,166   30,862

 Vietnam  89,970   -   89,970

 Other country  10,827   2,635   13,462

  $ 4,550,986   112,267   4,663,253

 Main product/service line:

 Electronic component

manufacturing and sales
$ 4,550,986   112,267   4,663,253

32

JARLLYTEC CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

(ii) Contract balances

   June 30,
2025

December 31,
2024

June 30,
2024

 Notes receivables $ -   1,462   2,737

 Accounts receivable  3,126,739   3,625,939   2,042,400

 Less: loss allowance  (7,660)   (4,619)  (1,849)

 Total $ 3,119,079   3,622,782   2,043,288

For details on notes and accounts receivable and its loss allowance, please refer to note 6(c).

(u) Remuneration to employees, and directors

On June 19, 2025, the Company's shareholders' meeting resolved to amend its Articles of